Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Cylinders according to standard ISO 15552
Series Ecolight
3
P
n
e
u

The temperatures indicated above refer to the material of the bellows. Therefore, the operating temperature of the assembled
bellows + cylinder kit will correspond to the minimum values of the temperatures of the two components, ie those of the cylinders.
Order codes
Cylinder complete with bellows
_ _ _. . _ _ _ _ S . _ _ . . _.
Series
cylinder
FA= 1390
FB= 1391
FC= 1392
Cylinder seals
0N= NBR seals
0P= PUR seals
0V=FPM seals
for high temperatures
0L=seals for
low temperatures
0K= NBR seals
Aluminum piston
PK=PUR seals
Aluminum piston
Compounds
bellows
N= NBR
E= EPDM
S= SILICONE
Bore
cylinder
A= Ø32
B= Ø40
C= Ø50
D= Ø63
E= Ø80
F= Ø100
Cylinder stroke
Maximum stroke
Ø32 ... Ø63: 980 mm
Ø80 ... Ø100: 1140 mm
( ATTENTION: for the number of
bellows, see the KIT BELLOWS
order codes )
Bellows exhaust
0= not conveyed
1= conveyed
Kit bellows (without cylinder)
0 0. .FA _. . ._ _ _ _ S . _ _
Bellows
compound
N= NBR
E= EPDM
S= SILICONE
Cylinder bore
A= Ø32
B= Ø40
C= Ø50
D= Ø63
E= Ø80
F= Ø100
Cylinder stroke
cylinders Ø32 ... Ø63 cylinders Ø80 ... Ø100
0001= from 0 to 240mm ( n° 1 bellows ) 0001= from 0 to 280mm ( n° 1 bellows )
0002= from  241 to 485mm ( n° 2 bellows ) 0002= from 281 to 570mm ( n° 2 bellows )
0003= from 486 to 730mm ( n° 3 bellows ) 0003= from 571 to 855mm ( n° 3 bellows )
0004= from 731 to 980mm ( n° 4 bellows ) 0004= from 856 to 1140mm ( n° 4 bellows )
Bellows exhaust
0=not conveyed
1= conveyed
Cylinder version
1= BASIC version
2= THROUGH ROD CYLINDER
version
prova-pubblicazione_03_Attuazione-pneumatica_en-GB.indd   59prova-pubblicazione_03_Attuazione-pneumatica_en-GB.indd   59 15/11/2024   08:35:5915/11/2024   08:35:59
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Cylinders according to standard ISO 15552
3 | 60
Series Ecolight - with protective bellows
P
n
e
u
m
at
ic
 a
c
tu
at
iO
n
3
► Version with bellows exhaust NOT CONVEYED
► Version with bellows exhaust CONVEYED
Bore ØA T B1 + stroke Q1 WH1 + stroke
Ø32
60
10 75 130 185 240 10 95 150 205 260
Ø40 10,5 75 130 185 240 13 98,5 153,5 208,5 263,5
Ø50 12 83 138 193 248 12 107 162 217 272
Ø63 12 83 138 193 248 12 107 162 217 272
strokes / / 0 ... 240 241 ... 485 286 ... 730 731 ... 980 / 0 ... 240 241 ... 485 486 ... 730 731 ... 980
Ø80
83
14 94 154 219 284 18 126 186 251 316
Ø100 14 94 154 219 284 19 127 187 252 317
strokes / / 0 ... 280 281 ... 570 571 ... 855 856 ... 1140 / 0 ... 280 281 ... 570 571 ... 855 856 ... 1140
Table of dimensions
Table of dimensions
B1 Q1T
Ø
A